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Program Evaluation System Overview 



4

  PROPRIETARY

Agenda

What is a Program Evaluation System?

Student Demand Indicators:  Google Searches

Employment:  Current Indicators

Program of the Month

Summary



5

  PROPRIETARY

0

5,000,000

10,000,000

15,000,000

20,000,000

25,000,000

30,000,000

35,000,000

January February March April May June July August September October November December

US Google Search Volume

2023 2024 2025

Google Search Trends:  Programs

Gray DI tracks searches for over 900 programs, which represent 90% of all US completions.

Source:  Gray DI’s PES Keyword Search Dashboard
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Google Search Trends:  Programs

In December, Google searches fell 25% year over year; AI search is a likely cause.

Source:  PES Keyword Search Dashboard

–25% YoY
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“The answer may surprise you.”
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2025:  Programs with Fastest–Growing US Search Volumes

In 2025, design programs “might surprise you.”

238%

206%

196%

157%

142%

140%

139%

107%

95%

90%

3-D Modeling and Design Tech

Game and Interactive Media Design

Astronomy

Early Childhood Education/ Teaching

Entrepreneurship/ Entrepreneurial Studies

Construction Project Mgmt

Web/Digital/ Multimedia Design

Aviation/Aero Science/Tech, Gen'l

Computer Programming, General

Fashion/Apparel Design

Programs with the Fastest-Growing Google Search Volume*
2025

Source:  PES Keyword Search Dashboard

Design        4        

Other          6

*Minium searches prior year: 100,000
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December:  Programs with Fastest–Growing US Search Volumes

In December, the arts won five spots among the 10 fastest-growing programs.

362%

134%

126%

97%

85%

84%

77%

65%

58%

54%

3-D Modeling and Design Tech

Music, General

American Sign Language (ASL)

Dance, General

Sterile Processing Tech

Perfusion Tech

Recording Arts Tech

Drama/Theatre Arts, General

Pharmacology

Construction Project Mgmt

Programs with the Fastest-Growing Google Search Volume*
December  2025 YoY

Source:  PES Keyword Search Dashboard

Arts             5        

Other          5

*Minium searches prior year: 10,000
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Google:  Cost-per-Click

In December, the keyword cost-per-click fell 13% year over year.

Source:  PES Keyword Search Dashboard
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Google Keyword Search Cost-per-Click
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Fall Enrollment:  Community Colleges

In Fall 2025, enrollment at the associate and certificate levels rose 3% year-over-year.

5,190,925
4,905,609 4,858,064 5,041,841

5,332,684 5,495,439

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26

US Fall Enrollment
Certificate and Associate

-6% -1%

+6%

Source:  Gray DI’s PES Program Enrollment Dashboard

+3%

+4%
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Certificate Fall Enrollment Year-over-Year Growth

In Fall 2025, Criminal Justice enrollment grew 29% year-over-year.

11%

11%

12%

13%

16%

16%

20%

21%

21%

29%

Health Svcs/ Allied Health, Gen'l

Auto Mechanics Tech

Early Childhood Education/ Teaching

Nursing Assistant/ Patient Care Aide

General Studies

Electrician

HVAC Maintenance Tech

Fire Science/ Fire-fighting

Legal Assistant/Paralegal

Crim. Justice & Corrections, Gen'l

US Fastest-Growing Fall Enrollment*
Certificate Programs

Source:  PES Program Enrollment Dashboard

Healthcare   2

CTE              4         

Other           4                    

*Minimum 5,000 enrolled prior year
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Associate Fall Enrollment Year-over-Year Growth

In Fall 2025, Allied Health grew by 38%.*

16%

17%

17%

17%

18%

18%

19%

20%

23%

38%

Radiation Therapy

Aircraft Maint. Tech

Political Science and Gov't, Gen'l

Medical Records Tech

Human Services, General

Architectural  Technician

Ultrasound Tech

HVAC Maintenance Tech

Radiologic Tech

Allied Health, Gen'l

US Fastest-Growing Fall Enrollment*
Associate Programs

Source:  PES Program Enrollment Dashboard

Healthcare   5

Tech             3         

Other            2

*Minimum 5,000 enrolled prior year
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Fall Enrollment:  Bachelor’s and Master’s

In Fall 2025, enrollment at the bachelor’s and master’s levels rose 1% year-over-year.

10,405,690 10,281,409 10,109,053 10,187,493 10,359,083 10,499,668

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26

US Fall Enrollment
Bachelor’s and Master’s

-2%
+1%

+2%

Source:  Gray DI’s PES Program Enrollment Dashboard

-1%
+1%
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Bachelor’s Fall Enrollment Year-over-Year Growth

In Fall 2025, Allied Health enrollment grew 16% year-over-year.

11%

11%

11%

11%

12%

12%

12%

15%

15%

16%

Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Mgmt

Data Science

Accounting

Civil Engineering, General

Mechanical Engineering

Business Analytics

Finance, General

Electronics Engin'g

Exercise Physiology

Allied Health, Gen'l

US Fastest-Growing Fall Enrollment*
Bachelor’s Programs

Source:  PES Program Enrollment Dashboard

2 Healthcare                 

4 Business & Finance          

3 Engineering

1 Data Science

*Minimum 15,000 enrolled prior year
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Master’s Fall Enrollment Growth Year-over-Year

At the Master’s level, Mental Health programs were six of the ten fastest-growing programs.

8%

9%

9%

11%

11%

12%

13%

13%

15%

21%

Library and Information Science

Social Work

School Psychology

Mental Health Counseling

Financial Analytics

Psychiatric Nursing

Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

Behavioral Sciences

Applied Behavior Analysis

Medical Social Work

US Fastest-Growing Fall Enrollment*
Master’s Programs

Source:  PES Program Enrollment Dashboard

6 Mental Health

2 Nursing

2 Tech

*Minimum 5,000 enrolled prior year
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International Student Demand

In December 2025, international student interest in US programs fell by 21% year-over-year.*

▪ Bachelor’s grew 101%, Master’s fell 66%, and PhD fell 43%.

-21% YoY

Source:  Gray DI’s PES International Student Demand Dashboard 

6,205

6,612

7,026

7,150

9,428

14,760

16,468

17,492

19,478

159,970

Brazil

Türkiye

Hong Kong

Ghana

Nigeria

Bangladesh

Pakistan

India

Indonesia

China

Highest Page Views, Origin Countries
December 2025 

*Bachelor’s, Master’s, PhD only
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International Page Views:  December Fastest-Growing Programs Year-over-Year

Bachelor’s level:  Psychology increased the most.

-20%

-20%

-15%

-12%

-11%

-10%

-4%

-1%

13%

73%

Artificial Intelligence

Public Health, General

Economics, Quant Econ,  & Econometrics

Health Svcs/ Allied Health, Gen'l

Linguistics

Biology Gen'l

Electrical and Computer Eng'g

Finance, General

Engineering, General

Psychology, General

Fastest-Growing Master’s Programs**
December 2025 YoY

34%

44%

89%

93%

104%

108%

110%

169%

213%

314%

Information Technology

Computer Science

Mechanical Engin'g/ Tech

Engineering, General

Allied Health, Gen'l

Economics, Quant Econ &…

Electrical and Computer Eng'g

Business Admin. and Mgmt, General

Biology, Gen'l

Psychology, General

Fastest-Growing Bachelor’s Programs* 
December 2025 YoY

Master’s and PhD level:  Psychology and Engineering 
were the only programs that grew

Source:  PES International Student Demand Dashboard

**Minimum 3,000 page views December 2024**Minimum 500 page views December 2024
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Agenda

What is a Program Evaluation System?

Student Demand Indicators:  Non-degree Demand

Employment:  Current Indicators

Program of the Month

Summary
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Non-Degree Demand:  Coursera

At the close of 2025, Coursera has had 154 million learners since its inception in 2012.

▪ In December 2025, over 58,600 students enrolled in Foundations: Data, Data, Everywhere.

12,976

13,446

13,973

16,990

17,431

20,719

24,233

24,737

38,573

58,614

What is Data Science?

Machine Learning with Python

Crash Course on Python

Foundations of User Experience (UX)…

Project Initiation: Starting a Successful…

Introduction to Data Analytics

Technical Support Fundamentals

Introduction to Artificial Intelligence (AI)

AI For Everyone

Foundations: Data, Data, Everywhere

Highest Enrollment Volume, Courses
December 2025

Source:  PES Non-Degree Dashboard, Coursera

4 AI Specific      

5 Tech and Data

1 Other
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Non-Degree Demand:  Fastest-growing Skills on Coursera

In December 2025, Project skills were among the fastest-growing skills on Coursera.

30%

31%

31%

32%

33%

38%

38%

41%

48%

55%

Basic Python Data Structures

Microsoft Excel

Troubleshooting

Artificial Intelligence Ai

Project Management

Binary Code

Customer Support

Job Readiness

K Means Clustering

Project Planning

Fastest-Growing Skills*
December 2025 1-year Unit Change

Source:  PES Non-Degree Dashboard, Coursera
*Minimum 10,000 skills taught December 2024

2 Project Management

3 AI and Machine Learning

5 Other
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Agenda

What is a Program Evaluation System?

Student Demand Indicators

Employment:  Current Indicators

Program of the Month

Summary



25

  PROPRIETARY

0

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

2,000,000

2,500,000
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-1%

US Job Postings Trends

In 2025, job postings fell 8% year-over-year; in December, they fell 1%.

Source:  Gray DI’s PES Job Postings Dashboard
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2025 (12 months):  Fastest-Growing Job Postings Year-over-Year

-1%

-1%

0%

0%

0%

6%

8%

14%

14%

15%

Software Developers, Applications

Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand

Retail Salespersons

Project Management Specialists

Financial Managers

Sales Managers

Security Guards

Recreation Workers

Coaches and Scouts

Marketing Managers

Fastest-Growing Job Postings by Occupation*
2025 YoY

Source:  PES Job Postings Dashboard
*Minimum 100,000 Postings Volume

5 Business

2 Recreation/Sports        

3 Other
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Which skills are growing in demand in the US?

In 2025 (12 months), operations skills saw the highest growth in demand year-over-year.

97%

59%

59%

43%

41%

31%

30%

28%

28%

28%

Operational Efficiency

Operational Excellence

Business Operations

Automation

Python

Agility

Analytics

Account Management

Regulatory Compliance

Safety Standards

10 Fastest-Growing Skills Volume in Job Postings
2025 Year-over-Year

Source:  PES Job Postings Dashboard

5 Operations       

2 Software & Tech

3 Other
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Alumni Career Paths:  Bachelor’s in Allied Health

Allied Health graduates go into over 750 occupations.

6,339

4,618

4,438

4,254

4,202

4,119

3,877

3,778

3,356

3,252

Medical Records & Health Techs

Medical and Health Services Managers

Human Resources Specialists

General and Operations Managers

Physical Therapists

Managers, Other

Sales Managers

Registered Nurses

Executive Administrative Assistants

Project Management Specialists

Allied Health Alumni, First Four Jobs (By Occupation)

Source:  Gray DI’s Alumni Dashboard
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Summary
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Program of the Month
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How do I sort through the 1,500+ academic programs?

Create a summary composite score to rank overall and on each category.

US Bachelor’s Programs

Source: Gray DI’s PES Markets
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Let’s look at market demand for a Bachelor’s in Logistics/Supply Chain.

Source: Gray DI’s PES Markets

US Bachelor’s Programs
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Student Demand

Supply Chain scores in the 99th 
percentile for Student Demand.

▪ All size metrics are strong.

– Google searches and new student 
enrollment are in the 94th percentile.

– International page views are in the 94th 
percentile

– Overall completions are in the 96th 
percentile.

▪ Growth metrics are above average.

– Google searches grew 16% year-over-
year.

– New student enrollment grew 6%.

– 2024 Completions grew 3%.

Source: Gray DI’s PES Markets
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Employment Opportunities

Supply Chain scores in the 92nd percentile 
for Employment.

▪ Entry-level job postings, BLS Current Employment, 
and Annual Job Openings are strong.

▪ Historical growth is about average or better.

– 75th percentile for year-over-year

– 92nd percentile for 3-year CAGR

▪ Job postings per graduate are healthy: 1.6

▪ Wages are moderate.

– Entry-level median is in the 77th percentile.

– Post-entry median with a bachelor’s is in the 69th.

▪ Only 17% of graduates are in direct prep jobs.

Source: Gray DI’s PES Markets
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Competition for Students

Supply Chain scores in the 90th percentile for 
competitive intensity.

▪ 161 colleges offer this program.

– In 2024, 13 new campuses had completions.

▪ At 13, the median program size is moderate (77th 
percentile).

▪ Marketing costs are high.

▪ There are 51 institutions with online programs.

– 22% of completions are online.

▪ Cost is reasonable: 64th percentile.

Source: Gray DI’s PES Markets
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Student Demand Indicators

Employment:  Current Indicators

Program of the Month

Summary
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Summary

▪ In December, Google searches for academic programs fell 25% year-over-year.

– This is likely the result of the shift to AI search, not a fundamental change in interest.

– In 2025 (trailing 12 months), four design programs ranked among the ten fastest-growing programs.

– Modeling and Design Tech was the fastest-growing program in December YoY.

– In December, Google's cost-per-click fell 13%

▪ In Fall 2025, enrollment at community colleges rose 3% YoY; bachelor’s and master’s grew 1%. 

– At the certificate level, Criminal Justice grew most quickly, 29% YoY.

– Allied Health was the fastest-growing program at the associate and bachelor’s level.

– Clinical/Medical Social Work was the fastest-growing Master’s program.

▪ In December, US job postings fell by 1% year over year.

– Overall, in 2025, they fell 8%.

▪ Demand for a Bachelor’s in Logistics/Supply Chain is strong, job opportunities are healthy, but wages and 
competition are a bit more challenging.
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Upcoming Webinars

February 26th

2 PM ET

Demand Trends Monthly Webinar
2026 Master Class Series

 Starting March 10th!

https://www.graydi.us/2026-master-class-series
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